
CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Product
Product number
Batch number
Date ofproduction
Date ofexpiry

l)ackaging and slorrge

Appearancc
pH
Heary metals

Chloridc
Nitrate
Sulphatc

Arsenic
Iron
Sodium
Potassium

Assay

storc in a wcll-closed containcr

AMMONIUM DIIIYDROGEN PIIOSPTIA'I'E
A1338
01760 t

20-t0-2022
3t-t0-2027

SPECIFTCATION
white crystalline powder

4.0 - 4.4

= 
0.001

= 
0.0005

= 
0.001

s 0.005

í 0.00005

Í 0.001

s 0.005

s 0.005

: 99.0

RESULl'
conforms
4.1
< 0.0002
< 0.0002
< 0.001
< 0.005
< 0.00005
< 0.0002
0.0002
0.0001

99.6

I INI'IS RI]NIARKS

as Pbo/o

o/o

o/o

%
o/o

%
o/o

v"
%

This ccrtilicatc ol analysis is conform the rcsulG ofthc manufacturer.

Conclusion: approved
Released by: S.llayat, MSc, pharmacist

Dcpartment ofQuality Control Duchclà B.V.

Dalc:0(F0i-20

Thc buyer is responsiblc to tcst each batch to ensurc the product is suitable for iLs specilic purposc.
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