

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Product : AMMONIUM DIHYDROGEN PHOSPHATE

Product number : A1338
Batch number : 017601
Date of production : 20-10-2022
Date of expiry : 31-10-2027

Packaging and storage : store in a well-closed container

Appearance	SPECIFICATION white crystalline powder	RESULT conforms	UNITS	REMARKS
pH	4.0 - 4.4	4.1		
Heavy metals	\leq 0.001	< 0.0002	%	as Pb
Chloride	\leq 0.0005	< 0.0002	%	
Nitrate	\leq 0.001	< 0.001	%	
Sulphate	\leq 0.005	< 0.005	%	
Arsenic	\leq 0.00005	< 0.00005	%	
Iron	\leq 0.001	< 0.0002	%	
Sodium	\leq 0.005	0.0002	%	
Potassium	\leq 0.005	0.0001	%	
Assay	≥ 99.0	99.6	%	

This certificate of analysis is conform the results of the manufacturer.

Conclusion: approved

Released by: S.Bayat, MSc, pharmacist

Department of Quality Control Duchefa B.V.

Date: 06-03-2023

The buyer is responsible to test each batch to ensure the product is suitable for its specific purpose.

Duchefa Biochemie B.V.